
No. 16.
Despatch froni
Mr. Sec. Starley
to Lord Ayliner,
1 April 18S3.

Enclowure 1.

12 CORRESPONDENCE RESPECTING GRANTS OF LAND

Enclosure 1, in No. 16.

EXTR ACT of RETunN, for The House of Commons, of Lands Granted to Members of the
Legisiative Council of Lower Canala to 1st July 1832, containing such parts of that
Return as relate to Mr. Fetion and bis Family.

(Abstract from Parliamentary Paper, No. 149, ordered to be printed
24th March 1834.)

Nanmes of Coincillur, and Childrenl.

W. 13. Felton, Esq. - - -

Ditto - - - - -

Diuto - - - - -

Ditto - - - - -

Ditto - - - - -

Children of ditto:

W. L. P. Felton - - -

Eliza Felton - - - -

Charlotte Felton - - -

Fanny Felton - - - -

Maria Felton - - - -

Matilda Felton - - -

Louisa Felton - - - ·
Octavia. Felton - - -

Total - - -

Quantity of Land Granited.

6oo acres
2,941 -

5.2oo --

5,000 -

400 -

1,o00 -

1,200 -

1,20 -

1,200 -

1,00 -

1,200 -
1,200
1,o20 -

23,541 acres.

DATE of the GRANT.

29th September 1816.
ist July 1818.

31st May 1824.
2d l larci 1831.

24.th May 1831.

Enclosure 2, in No. 16.

Erclosure 2. SUBSTANCE of DESPATCHES from the Secretary of State, authorizing
to be made to Mr. Felton and bis Family.

Grants of Land

DATE of DESPATC-.

Lord3 Bathurst,
1815.

z2d Mav

Lord Bathurst, 7th Decem-
ber 1816.

Lord Bathurst, egth No-
vember 1822.

Lord Bathúrst, 3d July 1826.
Sir G. Murray, iith May

1829.

G rnit to bc liie ta Mr. Felton
and hi$ C;lire~n.

Acres.
to Mr. Felton - 2,000

to Mr. Felton - 3000

to Mr. Felton - 5,000

to Mr. Felton - 5,000
- - to Mr. Felton's
children oo acres
each. Thenumber
of children by the
Return for Parlia-
ment appears 8 - 1,6oo

TOTAL authorized by i
Secretary of State - 6,600

R E M A R K S.

- - This despatch also autho-
rized Soo acres to be granted to
each of the following gentlemen:
Mr. T. Felton, Mr. C. Felton,
Mr. W. Whitcher, Mr. C. Whit-
cher; but as none of them are
children of Mr. Felton, the grants
to them are not stated in the
preceding column.
- - This despatch authorized a
grant of 700 to each of the above-
mentioned gentlemen.


